A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]  Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address  Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203		20110811000236140 1/3 \$37.9 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probat 08/11/2011 02:19:26 PM FILE	. 🔾 ) —
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only only only only only only only only	ne debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or co	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Veldon Shanse		
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFI
1c. MAILING ADDRESS  (36) Cedar Gree	CITY May en		COUN
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAM  2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	PRGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORG		any
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFI
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNT
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   2e. TYPE OF CORGANIZATION   DEBTOR	PRGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORG	ANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNATION'S NAME)	SNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured	party name (3a or 3b)	
Alabama Power Company  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street	CITY  Birmingham	STATE POSTAL CODE  AL 35203	COUNT
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:  The following Heat Pump was installed statement:  Brand:	at the residence located on the pro		
Model: YHJR3654153A	Model:	Model:	
Serial: W1D1954647	Serial:	Serial:	

	STATEMENT ADDENDUM (front and back) CAREFULLY					
	TOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA	ATEMENT				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N		MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
Shev	te land		#) # )# ga. m-			
0. MISCELLANEOUS:			201108	1100023	36140 2/3 <b>\$</b> 37.90	
			Shelby	Cnty	Judge of Probate, 2:19:26 PM FILED/	Ωi
			THE ABOVE	E SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one r	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevi	ate or combine name	es		COL ONL
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	ZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	y
	URED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (	12a or 12b)	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOI
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	AME.	•				<u> </u>
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	NAME	FIRST NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		DT4.75	Too	
				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a 4. Description of real estate:	ENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted fixture filing.	16. Additional collateral descrip	tion:			
	escribed on the attached deed:					
						•
<ul> <li>Name and address of a REI (if Debtor does not have a re</li> </ul>	CORD OWNER of above-described real estate ecord interest):					
		17 Chook only if no the state of				
		17. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a Trust or Tru			roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estat
		18. Check only if applicable and				Decedent's Esta
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING				
		Filed in connection with a Ma	nufactured-Home T	ransaction	effective 30 years	

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Floyd W. Shouse

(Name) Mary B. Shouse

136 Cedar Grove Parkway

(Address) Alabaster AL 35007

This instrument was prepared by

Holliman, Shockley & Kelly

2491 Pelham Parkway

(Address) Pelham, AL 35124

Form 1-1-5 Rev. 5/82

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP - MACINC CITY TITLE COMPANY, INC., BERMINGHAM, ALABAMA

STATE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

That in consideration of One Hundred Eleven Thousand, Nine Hundred and no/100---- IXMLARS

to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is arknowledged, we

Larry Kent d/b/a Larry Kent Building Company

(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, hargain, sell and convey unto

Floyd W. Shouse and wife Mary B. Shouse and Mary Allison S. Poskey

therein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in

Shelby County, Alabama to wil:

Lot 44, according to the Survey of Cedar Grove at Sterling Gate, Sector I, Phase I, as recorded in Map Book 22 page 92 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama. Mineral and mining rights excepted.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Taxes for the year 1998 and subsequent years; (2) Easements, restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions of record, if any; (3) Mineral and mining rights, if any.

Inst + 1998-16381

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

08/11/2011 02:19:26 PM FILED/CERT

05/06/1998-16381 O9:16 AM CFRTIFIFI SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 120.50 OO1 SNA

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever, it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that funiess the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint typs of the grantees hereinl in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I livel do for myself (ourselves) and for my four) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise outed above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F 1 have hereunto set	my handlel	and seal(s), this	20th
WITNESS:	·	The way of	Till i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	(South
	(\$eal)	Larry Kent A/b/a L	arry Kent B	uilding Company
	(Seal)		, , , <u> </u>	** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
	(Seal)	/ 		(Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY	COUNTY			
. the unders	signed authority	a No	tary Public in and	for said County, in said State.
the transfer that	arry Kent d/b/a Larry K	ent Building Compan	i <b>y</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereny cortisty that	signed to the foregoing co	nveyance, and whois	A STATE OF THE STA	me, acknowledged before me
on this day that being infor	med of the contents of the conveyance	he		executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears da		ADPIT		A D. 19, 98
(lives under my band a)	na omicial acat total		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Notare Pulster